



## Owl Scouts Cookies

All of our cookies are mass-produced in a local factory that handles milk, soy and tree nuts.

### Chiliad Cocomels

|                                                                                    |                       |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|  | <b>Description</b>    | Crispy coconut caramel cookies topped with creamy chocolate stripes.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |
|                                                                                    | <b>Allergy Labels</b> | <b>Nut-Free.</b> Contains Wheat, Coconut, Milk, and Soy.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |
|                                                                                    | <b>Ingredients</b>    | Sugar, vegetable oil (palm kernel, palm and soybean oil), enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, vitamin B1 [thiamin mononitrate], vitamin B2 [riboflavin], folic acid), corn syrup, coconut, sweetened condensed milk (milk, sugar), contains 2% percent or less of sorbitol, cocoa, glycerin, invert sugar, cocoa processed with alkali, cornstarch, salt, caramel color, dextrose, natural and artificial flavors, soy lecithin, sorbitan tristearate, leavening (baking soda, monocalcium phosphate), carrageenan. |

## Jammie Hooters

|                                                                                   |                       |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|  | <b>Description</b>    | Owl-shaped shortcake cookies sandwiched together with delicious raspberry jam filling. Inspired by Jammie Dodgers.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |
|                                                                                   | <b>Allergy Labels</b> | <b>Gluten-Free</b> , <b>Vegan</b> , <b>Nut-Free</b> , <b>Soy-Free</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |
|                                                                                   | <b>Ingredients</b>    | Gluten free whole grain oat flour, Raspberry flavored apple jam (27%) (Glucose-fructose syrup, Apples (Apple, Preservative (Sodium metabisulphite)), Sugar, Humectant (Plant-Based Glycerol), Acid (Citric acid), Acidity regulator (Sodium citrates), Flavourings, Colors (Anthocyanins, Annatto), Gelling agent (Pectin)), Vegetable oils (rapeseed), Sugar, Partially inverted sugar syrup, Raising agents (Ammonium bicarbonate, Sodium bicarbonate), Salt, Flavourings. |

## Marina Mints

|                                                                                    |                       |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|  | <b>Description</b>    | Mint chocolate cookies double-dipped in a creamy fudge icing and topped with an ocean wave-shaped swirl.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |
|                                                                                    | <b>Allergy Labels</b> | <b>Gluten-Free</b> . Contains Milk and Soy.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |
|                                                                                    | <b>Ingredients</b>    | Confectionery coating [sugar, vegetable oil (palm kernel and/or palm), cocoa powder processed with alkali, buttermilk, soy lecithin, natural flavors], gluten free whole grain oat flour, cane sugar, palm oil, cocoa (processed with alkali), contains 2% or less of: molasses, sodium bicarbonate, salt, inulin, soy lecithin, peppermint oil, ammonium bicarbonate. |

## Mountain Mochas

|                                                                                   |                       |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|  | <b>Description</b>    | Dark chocolate cookies with milk chocolate and peanut butter chips.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          |
|                                                                                   | <b>Allergy Labels</b> | Contains Wheat, Nuts, Milk, Eggs, and Soy.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |
|                                                                                   | <b>Ingredients</b>    | Enriched wheat flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid, ascorbic acid added as a dough conditioner), sugar, peanut butter flavored confection (sugar, palm kernel oil, partially defatted peanut flour, dextrose, nonfat dry milk, vegetable fat [palm], soy lecithin, salt), margarine (palm and palm kernel oils, canola oil, water, salt, whey powder [milk], vegetable monoglycerides, citric acid, natural flavor, vitamin a palmitate, vitamin d3), brown sugar, eggs, high fat cocoa processed with alkali. contains 2% or less of: leavening (sodium acid pyrophosphate, baking soda, monocalcium phosphate monohydrate, calcium sulfate), salt, natural flavor (peanut), corn starch. |

## Paleto Pinwheels

|                                                                                    |                       |                                                                                                                                                                                                          |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|  | <b>Description</b>    | Cinnamon roll cookies with a churro filling swirl.                                                                                                                                                       |
|                                                                                    | <b>Allergy Labels</b> | <b>Gluten-Free, Vegan, Nut-Free.</b> Contains Soy.                                                                                                                                                       |
|                                                                                    | <b>Ingredients</b>    | Gluten free whole grain oat flour, sugar, cinnamon, vegetable oils (contains one or more of soybean oil, sunflower oil, canola oil), brown sugar syrup, sodium bicarbonate (leavening), salt, soy flour. |

## Vespucci Dreams

|                                                                                   |                       |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|  | <b>Description</b>    | Orange dreamsicle cookies with white icing and candied orange zest on top.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |
|                                                                                   | <b>Allergy Labels</b> | <b>Vegan</b> , <b>Nut-Free</b> . Contains Wheat, Coconut and Soy.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |
|                                                                                   | <b>Ingredients</b>    | Cookie: Wheat flour, sugar, vegetable oils (canola, coconut), invert sugar syrup, sodium bicarbonate (leavening), orange puree, natural orange flavor, salt, vanilla, ginger. Candied orange zest: orange peel, sugar, corn syrup, high fructose corn syrup, citric acid. Icing: sugar, water, corn syrup, gum acacia, propylene glycol alginate, xanthan gum, titanium dioxide (color), potassium sorbate (preservative), natural and artificial flavor, citric acid. |